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Both Sides of the Brain

All about Brock 2009-10

Located at the centre of Canada'’s beautiful Niagara Peninsula, Brock
University provides a distinctive, dynamic and creative learning
experience. We encourage students, faculty and staff to develop both
sides of their brain — personally and academically — and become well-
rounded individuals as unique as fingerprints.

Our motivated scholars are bold and independent. They've chosen
Brock’s dynamic culture because it breaks the boundaries of academic
convention.

In 2009, we launched the Campaign for a Bold New Brock, a massive
$75-million fundraising campaign to build much-needed space, bolster
our research capacity and help create new industries for Ontario.

The campaign will also fund new teaching and research buildings and
pump millions of dollars into new bursaries, scholarships and student
awards.

Consider the following facts about Brock:

« We're Niagara’s fifth-largest employer, directly employing 1,200
academic and support staff jobs. Brock’s more than 17,000
students are an important source of revenue for the region,
contributing approximately $366 million annually to the area’s
economy.

+ 6.5 per cent of our students are from outside Canada, representing
more than 80 countries: 5.0 per cent of undergraduate students and
22 per cent of graduate students.

75 undergraduate programs, 34 master’s programs, six doctoral
programs and more in development.

« Eight Brock faculty members have received the 3M Teaching
Fellowship Award, the only national award that recognizes teaching
excellence and educational leadership. Since 1986, only 238 recipients
have been awarded the 3M Teaching Fellowship Award from Canada'’s
more than 40,000 professors.

« We were Ontario’s only university with two out of the 10 finalists in
TVO's Big Ideas Best Lecturer 2008 Competition.

« We have 10 Canada Research Chairs.

+ Brock Co-op is Canada’s fifth-largest program, and the third largest in
the province, with more than 2,000 students annually participating.
The program currently achieves an impressive 93 per cent work-term
placement.

« About 67,000 alumni practise their skills around the world.

+ Brock is Canada’s only university in a UNESCO Biosphere Reserve.

« Employment rate of Brock graduates two years after graduation is in
the mid-90 per cent range.

« Students gave Brock a grade of A- in the quality of education in the
Globe and Mail’s 2009 University Report Card.

Opened in 1964, Brock was named for Maj.-Gen. Sir Isaac Brock, who
lost his life at Queenston Heights in the War of 1812.

Finance information is available at: brocku.ca/finance/infofinancial/
Research grant information is available at: brocku.ca/avpr/communica
tions/ publications.php.

Questions? Please contact:

Institutional Analysis 905-688-5550 x5566 Brock University.



STUDENTS
Headcount (November 1, 2009)
Undergraduate Graduate

Full-Time 13,541 931
Part-Time 2,408 613

15,949 1,544
Male 6,730 531
Female 9,219 1,013

Total
14,472
3,021
17,493
7,261
10,232

83%
7%

42%
58%

Origin of International Students (Excl. Permanent Residents)

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Asia 564 268 832 73%
Europe 79 20 99 9%
Africa 43 23 66 6%
North America 33 23 56 5%
C & S Ame.&Caribbean 64 7 71 6%
Oceania 6 1 7 1%
Other 1 1 0%
790 342 1132 100%
Origin of New FT Year | Undergraduates (Fall, 2009)
Region Secondary School Other Total
Niagara 25% 38% 28%
GTA 38% 24% 35%
Rest of Ontario 38% 24% 35%
Rest of Canada 0% 4% 1%
Outside Canada 3% 9% 2%
Unknown 0% 1% 0%
Total: 100% 100% 100%
MTCU Performance Indicators (2009)
Brock  System*
Employment Rate (6 Months) 92% 94%
Employment Rate (2 Years) 95% 96%
Graduation Rate 79% 78%
*Provincially Funded Universities
OSAP STATISTICS
# of Number  Success % of
Year Applicants  Awarded Rate FT Students
2007-08 5,199 4,804 92% 35%
2008-09 5,534 4,754 86% 35%
2009-10 6,486 5,404 83% 37%
LIBRARY HOLDINGS (April, 2009)
Books and Government Publications (# volumes): 801,303
E-books (# titles) 557,458
E-journals (# titles) 25,097
Print Journals (# titles) 702
Microforms (# pieces) 669,270
Sound and Video Recordings (# titles) 31,563
Maps (# pieces) 47,881
Air Photos (# pieces) 16,952
2,150,226
RESIDENCE BEDS (November, 2009)
DeCew, Vallee & Earp Residences (traditional) 920
Village Residence (townhouses) 868
Quarry View Residence (townhouses) 290
Lowenberger Residence (traditional) 3N
2,389

FULL-TIME FACULTY (October 1, 2009)

Rank Distribution

Professors 136 24%
Assoc. Profs. 261 45%
Assist. Profs. 147 25%
Lecturers 34 6%
578
Type of Appointment
Tenure-Stream 532 92%
Tenured 404 70%
Probationary 128 22%
Limited Term 44 8%
Without Term/ 2 3%

Permanent

Gender Distribution by Faculty:

Male Female
# % # %
App.HealthSci 36 45% 44 55%
Business 61 69% 28 31%
Education 26 43% 34 57%
Humanities 60 48% 64 52%
Maths&Science 61 81% 14 19%
Social Science 89 59% 61 41%
333 58% 245 42%
PROFESSIONAL LIBRARIANS (October 1,2009)
FT PT Term FT Total
Female: 1 1 0 12
Male: 6 0 0 6
17 1 0 18
PERMANENT STAFF (October 1, 2009)
FT PT TermFT Total
Administrative/Professional
Female: 260 19 50 329
Male: 188 1 33 222
448 20 83 551
Support/Technical
Female: 163 38 13 214
Male: 25 2 3 30
188 40 16 244
Maintenance & Trades
Female: 38 6 44
Male: 78 6 84
116 12 128
TOTAL
Female: 461 63 63 587
Male: 291 9 36 336
752 72 99 923

Total

80
89
60
124
75
150
578

67%
33%
100%

60%
40%
60%

88%
12%
26%

34%
66%
14%

64%
36%
100%

ALUMNI (November, 2009)
Graduates
Male
Female

Degrees Awarded

BA

BSc

BBE

BRLS

BPH

BPhEd

BSM

BEd

BBA/BAdmin

BAcc

BMus

BCB

BScN

BKin

BTS

Total Bachelor’s Degrees

MA

MSc

MDiv/MTHE

MAcc

MBA

MBE

MEd

MADS

PhD

Total Graduate Degrees

Certificates
ADMISSIONS

Applications for Year | Undergraduate Full-Time Study
Secondary School

#
2005 16,540
2006 15,491
2007 16,052
2008 16,851
2009 16,325

%

80%
80%
81%
82%
82%

26,840
40,350
67,190

2009 Cumulative
1,576 30,848
274 6,591
1 939
12 1,964
1 1
119 3,626
88 1,026
77 16,093
301 4,759
134 1,451
3 75
4 34
60 436
93 576
16 156
3,509 68,575
114 944
53 644
1 114
44 330
74 373
M 25
127 3,995
41 43
8 32
483 6,500
137 1,498

New Full-Time Year | Registrants (September)

Secondary School

#
2005 2,785
2006 2,541
2007 2,834
2008 2,992
2009 2,902

%

79%
79%
82%
81%
80%

Other
# %
4,241 20%
3,947 20%
3,690 19%
3,762 18%
3,560 18%
Other
# %
724 21%
684 21%
617 18%
714 19%
735 20%

Teacher Education (Consecutive Program Only)
Applicants
# % Change #

2005 4,362
2006 4,257
2007 4,383
2008 2,923
2009 2,162

2%
-2%
3%
-33%
-26%

Registrants
% Change Ratio

634
630
624
654
675

-2%
-.6%
-1%
5%
3%

40%
60%

45%
10%
1%
3%
0%
5%
2%
23%
7%
2%
1%
0%
6%
8%
2%
100%
15%
10%
2%
5%
6%
4%
61%
I%
5%
100%

Total
20,781
19,438
19,742
20,613
19,885

Total
3,509
3,225
3,451
3,706
3,637

15%
15%
14%
22%
31%



