

All about Brock 2009-10

Located at the centre of Canada's beautiful Niagara Peninsula, Brock University provides a distinctive, dynamic and creative learning experience. We encourage students, faculty and staff to develop both sides of their brain — personally and academically — and become well-rounded individuals as unique as fingerprints.

Our motivated scholars are bold and independent. They've chosen Brock's dynamic culture because it breaks the boundaries of academic convention.

In 2009, we launched the Campaign for a Bold New Brock, a massive \$75-million fundraising campaign to build much-needed space, bolster our research capacity and help create new industries for Ontario.

The campaign will also fund new teaching and research buildings and pump millions of dollars into new bursaries, scholarships and student awards.

Consider the following facts about Brock:

- We're Niagara's fifth-largest employer, directly employing 1,200 academic and support staff jobs. Brock's more than 17,000 students are an important source of revenue for the region, contributing approximately \$366 million annually to the area's economy.
- 6.5 per cent of our students are from outside Canada, representing more than 80 countries: 5.0 per cent of undergraduate students and 22 per cent of graduate students.
- 75 undergraduate programs, 34 master's programs, six doctoral programs and more in development.

- Eight Brock faculty members have received the 3M Teaching Fellowship Award, the only national award that recognizes teaching excellence and educational leadership. Since 1986, only 238 recipients have been awarded the 3M Teaching Fellowship Award from Canada's more than 40,000 professors.
- We were Ontario's only university with two out of the 10 finalists in TVO's Big Ideas Best Lecturer 2008 Competition.
- We have 10 Canada Research Chairs.
- Brock Co-op is Canada's fifth-largest program, and the third largest in the province, with more than 2,000 students annually participating. The program currently achieves an impressive 93 per cent work-term placement.
- About 67,000 alumni practise their skills around the world.
- Brock is Canada's only university in a UNESCO Biosphere Reserve.
- Employment rate of Brock graduates two years after graduation is in the mid-90 per cent range.
- Students gave Brock a grade of A- in the quality of education in the *Globe and Mail's 2009 University Report Card*.

Opened in 1964, Brock was named for Maj.-Gen. Sir Isaac Brock, who lost his life at Queenston Heights in the War of 1812.

Finance information is available at: brocku.ca/finance/infofinancial/Research grant information is available at: brocku.ca/avpr/communications/publications.php.

Questions? Please contact: Institutional Analysis 905-688-5550 x5566 Brock University.

Headcount (November 1, 2009)

	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	
Full-Time	13,541	931	14,472	83%
Part-Time	2,408	613	3,021	17%
	15,949	1,544	17,493	
Male	6,730	531	7,261	42%
Female	9,219	1.013	10.232	58%

Origin of International	Stude	nts (Excl. Pe	rmanent Res	idents)
Undergrad	duate	Graduate	Total	
Asia	564	268	832	73%
Europe	79	20	99	9%
Africa	43	23	66	6%
North America	33	23	56	5%
C & S Ame.&Caribbean	64	7	71	6%
Oceania	6	1	7	1%
Other	1		1	0%
	790	342	1,132	100%
Origin of New FT Year I	Unde	rgraduates (Fall, 2009)	
Region Secor	ndary S	chool	Other	Total
			O tilici	TOtal
Niagara		25%	38%	28%
Niagara GTA				
0		25%	38%	28%
GTA		25% 38%	38% 24%	28% 35%
GTA Rest of Ontario		25% 38% 38%	38% 24% 24%	28% 35% 35%
GTA Rest of Ontario Rest of Canada		25% 38% 38% 0%	38% 24% 24% 4%	28% 35% 35% 1%

Brock	MICO	Periormar	ice indicato	NS (2009)
				Brock

Brock	System*	
92%	94%	
95%	96%	
79%	78%	
	92% 95%	92% 94% 95% 96%

^{*}Provincially Funded Universities

OSAP STATISTICS

	# of	Number	Success	% of
Year	Applicants	Awarded	Rate	FT Students
2007-08	5,199	4,804	92%	35%
2008-09	5,534	4,754	86%	35%
2009-10	6,486	5,404	83%	37%

LIBRARY HOLDINGS (April, 2009)

Books and Government Publications (# volumes):	801,303
E-books (# titles)	557,458
E-journals (# titles)	25,097
Print Journals (# titles)	702
Microforms (# pieces)	669,270
Sound and Video Recordings (# titles)	31,563
Maps (# pieces)	47,881
Air Photos (# pieces)	16,952
	2 150 226

RESIDENCE BEDS (November, 2009)

,,	
DeCew, Vallee & Earp Residences (traditional)	920
Village Residence (townhouses)	868
Quarry View Residence (townhouses)	290
Lowenberger Residence (traditional)	311
	2.389

FULL-TIME FACULTY (October 1, 2009)

Rank Distribution Drofossors

Professors	136	24%
Assoc. Profs.	261	45%
Assist. Profs.	147	25%
Lecturers	34	6%
	578	



Type of Appointment

.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Tenure-Stream	532	92%
Tenured	404	70%
Probationary	128	22%
Limited Term	44	8%
Without Term/	2	.3%
Permanent		



Gender Distribution by Faculty:							
	1	1ale	Fer	nale	Total		
	#	%	#	%			
App.HealthSci	36	45%	44	55%	80		
Business	61	69%	28	31%	89		
Education	26	43%	34	57%	60		
Humanities	60	48%	64	52%	124		
Maths&Science	61	81%	14	19%	75		
Social Science	89	59%	61	41%	150		
	333	58%	245	42%	578		

PROFESSIONAL LIBRARIANS (October 1, 2009)

	17	1	0	18	100%
Male:	6	0	0	6	33%
Female:	11	1	0	12	67%
	FT	PT	Term FT	Total	

PERMANENT STAFF (October 1, 2009)

PERMANENT STATT (OCCODE 1, 2005)							
	FT	PT	Term FT	Total			
Administrative/Professional							
Female:	260	19	50	329	60%		
Male:	188	1	33	222	40%		
	448	20	83	551	60%		
Support/Technic	cal						
Female:	163	38	13	214	88%		
Male:	25	2	3	30	12%		
	188	40	16	244	26%		
Maintenance &	Trades						
Female:	38	6		44	34%		
Male:	78	6		84	66%		
	116	12		128	14%		
TOTAL							
Female:	461	63	63	587	64%		
Male:	291	9	36	336	36%		
	752	72	99	923	100%		

ALUMNI (November, 2009)

Graduates

Male		26,840	40%
Female		40,350	60%
		67,190	

		01,150	
Degrees Awarded			
	2009	Cumulative	
BA	1,576	30,848	45%
BSc	274	6,591	10%
BBE	11	939	1%
BRLS	112	1,964	3%
BPH	1	1	0%
BPhEd	119	3,626	5%
BSM	88	1,026	2%
BEd	717	16,093	23%
BBA/BAdmin	301	4,759	7%
BAcc	134	1,451	2%
BMus	3	75	.1%
BCB	4	34	0%
BScN	60	436	.6%
BKin	93	576	.8%
BTS	16	156	.2%
Total Bachelor's Degrees	3,509	68,575	100%
MA	114	944	15%
MSc	53	644	10%
MDiv/MTHE	11	114	2%
MAcc	44	330	5%
MBA	74	373	6%
MBE	11	25	.4%
MEd	127	3,995	61%
MADS	41	43	.7%
PhD	8	32	.5%
Total Graduate Degrees	483	6,500	100%
Certificates	137	1,498	
ADMISSIONS			

Applications for Year I Undergraduate Full-Time Study

Secondary School		Other		
#	%	#	%	Total
16,540	80%	4,241	20%	20,781
15,491	80%	3,947	20%	19,438
16,052	81%	3,690	19%	19,742
16,851	82%	3,762	18%	20,613
16,325	82%	3,560	18%	19,885
	# 16,540 15,491 16,052 16,851	# % 16,540 80% 15,491 80% 16,052 81% 16,851 82%	# % # 16,540 80% 4,241 15,491 80% 3,947 16,052 81% 3,690 16,851 82% 3,762	# % # % 16,540 80% 4,241 20% 15,491 80% 3,947 20% 16,052 81% 3,690 19% 16,851 82% 3,762 18%

New Full-Time Year I Registrants (September)

	Secondary School Other				
	Secondary School		Other		
	#	%	#	%	Total
2005	2,785	79%	724	21%	3,509
2006	2,541	79%	684	21%	3,225
2007	2,834	82%	617	18%	3,451
2008	2,992	81%	714	19%	3,706
2009	2,902	80%	735	20%	3,637

Teacher Education (Consecutive Program Only)

	Applicants		Reg	Registrants	
	#	% Change	#	% Change	Ratio
2005	4,362	2%	634	-2%	15%
2006	4,257	-2%	630	6%	15%
2007	4,383	3%	624	-1%	14%
2008	2,923	-33%	654	5%	22%
2009	2,162	-26%	675	3%	31%